Who Needs to Comply

Legal entity organized and operated for profit

 that collects consumers’ personal information

 that does business in the State of California,

and that satisfies one or more of the following

thresholds:

▪ Gross revenues over twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000)

▪ Annually buys, receives, sells, or shares, the personal information of

50,000 or more consumers, households, or devices.

▪ Derives 50 percent or more of its annual revenues from selling

consumers’ personal information.

What is Personal Information under